
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007039-2025 

Contract

GMCA 374 -FC034 SCC Roof PV Solution - 9 Sites

Greater Manchester Combined Authority
Salford City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-007039
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d469  
Published 21 February 2025, 5:33pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Greater Manchester Combined Authority

GMCA Offices, 1st Floor, Churchgate House, 56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

Contact

Mrs Ruth Peck

Email

Ruth.Peck@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007039-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007039-2025
mailto:Ruth.Peck@greatermanchester-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Salford City Council

Salford Civic Centre

Swinton

M27 5DA

Contact

Paula Connor-Bennett

Email

paula.connor-bennett@salford.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.salford.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
http://www.manchesterfire.gov.uk/
mailto:paula.connor-bennett@salford.gov.uk
https://www.salford.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GMCA 374 -FC034 SCC Roof PV Solution - 9 Sites

Reference number

DN712838

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Salford City Council is seeking to procure a contractor to undertake the design, supply,
installation, testing and commissioning of solar photovoltaic systems on the roofs of 9
council buildings.

1. Higher Broughton Hub

2. Ordsall Neighbourhood Centre

3. St George's Day Centre

4. Swinton Gateway



Page 4 to 7

5. Mayors Garage

6. Swinton Town Hall

7. Winton Library

8. Eccles Town Hall

9. Salford Museum & Art Gallery

Each site is to be priced separately

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £899,700

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Salford City Council is seeking to procure a contractor to undertake the design, supply,
installation, testing and commissioning of solar photovoltaic systems on the roofs of 9
council buildings.

1. Higher Broughton Hub

2. Ordsall Neighbourhood Centre

3. St George's Day Centre

4. Swinton Gateway

5. Mayors Garage

6. Swinton Town Hall



Page 5 to 7

7. Winton Library

8. Eccles Town Hall

9. Salford Museum & Art Gallery

Each site is to be priced separately

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-004143

/Notice/004143-2022


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NPS Energy Limited

5 Hanging Chadder Farm Royton

Oldham

OL2 6XR

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £899,700



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-17T06:30:58+0000
	TCPDF




